
Coe (3-2) -vs- WashU (3-1)
11/22/19 at St. Louis, Mo. (WU Field House)

 
 

 
 
Coe 79

WashU 93

Date: 11/22/19
Time: 7:40 p.m.
Attendance: 628
Site: St. Louis, Mo. (WU Field House)
Referees: Dylan Brasher, Nathan Chitwood, Trent Crenshaw
Notes: 36th Annual Lopata Classic - Game 2

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coe 37 42 79
WashU 44 49 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jacob Robertson * 34 8-11 5-7 2-2 3-3 6 4 2 1 0 0 23
1 Josh Schmitt * 29 8-12 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 4 0 2 19
3 Adam McDermott * 32 4-10 2-8 4-4 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 1 14
5 Tommy Hook * 23 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 6
34 Austin Roth * 15 1-7 1-5 1-2 0-5 5 5 0 2 2 0 4
21 Ray Thrapp 25 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5
11 Greg Hall 13 0-1 0-1 4-4 2-3 5 1 3 1 0 0 4
2 Zach Niemeyer 12 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Ivan Morrow 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jake Eilers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
24 TJ Kaufmann 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sam Auen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 13-32 14-17 9-22 31 22 14 15 3 3 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 7-15   46.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 6-17   35.29 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 13-32   40.6 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-15:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hardy, Justin * 35 8-13 1-4 9-14 3-4 7 1 5 1 0 2 26
11 Nester, Matt * 31 6-12 4-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 16
21 Rucker, DeVaughn * 27 3-10 1-3 9-9 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 1 16
44 Hunter, Hank * 24 8-11 0-0 0-1 6-1 7 4 1 1 1 0 16
22 Nolan, Jack * 31 3-9 2-7 2-2 0-4 4 4 3 1 0 2 10
20 Arenas, Jonathan 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 3 5
5 Webb, Payden 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
34 Boehm, Spencer 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
40 Bloedorn, Nate 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
42 Jacob, Charlie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Windley, David 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 8-24 21-28 17-25 42 18 19 9 2 9 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 5-13   38.46 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 17-36   47.22 % 3-11   27.27 % 12-18   66.67 %
Total 32-67   47.8 % 8-24   33.3 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 14 2nd-02:35



First Half Box Score
Coe 37

WashU 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jacob Robertson 17 5-7 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 13
1 Josh Schmitt 14 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
3 Adam McDermott 17 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
5 Tommy Hook 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Austin Roth 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Ray Thrapp 15 1-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Greg Hall 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
2 Zach Niemeyer 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Ivan Morrow 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jake Eilers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 TJ Kaufmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sam Auen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-58 13-32 14-17 9-22 31 22 14 15 3 3 79
42.9 % 46.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hardy, Justin 18 3-6 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 9
11 Nester, Matt 14 5-6 4-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 14
21 Rucker, DeVaughn 11 0-5 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
44 Hunter, Hank 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Nolan, Jack 17 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
20 Arenas, Jonathan 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
5 Webb, Payden 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
34 Boehm, Spencer 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Bloedorn, Nate 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Jacob, Charlie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Windley, David 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-67 8-24 21-28 17-25 42 18 19 9 2 9 93
48.4 % 38.5 % 90.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Coe 42

WashU 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jacob Robertson 17 3-4 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 10
1 Josh Schmitt 15 5-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 11
3 Adam McDermott 15 3-6 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 10
5 Tommy Hook 13 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
34 Austin Roth 10 0-5 0-3 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 2 0 1
21 Ray Thrapp 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
11 Greg Hall 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Zach Niemeyer 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ivan Morrow 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jake Eilers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 TJ Kaufmann 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sam Auen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-58 13-32 14-17 9-22 31 22 14 15 3 3 79
46.7 % 35.3 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hardy, Justin 17 5-7 1-2 6-10 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 2 17
11 Nester, Matt 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
21 Rucker, DeVaughn 16 3-5 1-2 5-5 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 12
44 Hunter, Hank 14 4-6 0-0 0-1 4-0 4 2 1 0 1 0 8
22 Nolan, Jack 14 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 5
20 Arenas, Jonathan 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 2 3
5 Webb, Payden 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Boehm, Spencer 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Bloedorn, Nate 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jacob, Charlie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Windley, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-67 8-24 21-28 17-25 42 18 19 9 2 9 93
47.2 % 27.3 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WashU
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NESTER,MATT
FOUL  by ROTH,AUSTIN 19:35

19:35 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
19:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN

FOUL  by SCHMITT,JOSH 19:14
TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,JOSH 19:14

19:06 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AUSTIN 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by NESTER,MATT

18:28 MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,TOMMY --
TURNOVER  by HOOK,TOMMY 18:10

17:42 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by NESTER,MATT
TURNOVER  by ROTH,AUSTIN 17:20

17:18 STEAL  by NOLAN,JACK
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 17:16

17:16 MISS FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:16
17:16 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,JOSH 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JUSTIN

16:55 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by NESTER,MATT
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,AUSTIN 16:33 3-11 H 8
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

16:11 3-13 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,JUSTIN

15:45 FOUL  by HUNTER,HANK
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 15:45
SUB IN by MORROW,IVAN 15:45
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JOSH 15:45
SUB OUT by HOOK,TOMMY 15:45

15:45 SUB IN by BOEHM,SPENCER
15:45 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
15:45 SUB IN by WEBB,PAYDEN
15:45 SUB OUT by NESTER,MATT
15:45 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
15:45 SUB OUT by HUNTER,HANK

MISS LAYUP by MORROW,IVAN 15:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,JONATHAN

15:28 3-15 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ARENAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
15:00 FOUL  by ARENAS,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 15:00 4-15 H 11
GOOD FT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 15:00 5-15 H 10

14:46 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AUSTIN --

14:34 FOUL  by ARENAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 14:34
SUB OUT by ROTH,AUSTIN 14:34

14:34 SUB IN by WINDLEY,DAVID
14:34 SUB OUT by ARENAS,JONATHAN

TURNOVER  by NIEMEYER,ZACH 14:28
14:26 STEAL  by WEBB,PAYDEN
14:23 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,PAYDEN



GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 14:07 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --

13:46 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK
REBOUND DEF by NIEMEYER,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,PAYDEN
13:17 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,PAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by THRAPP,RAY 12:53
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JACOB(in the paint) 12:49 10-20 H 10

12:26 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOEHM,SPENCER

12:10 FOUL  by NOLAN,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,JOSH 12:07 12-22 H 10

12:05 SUB IN by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
12:05 SUB IN by NESTER,MATT
12:05 SUB IN by HUNTER,HANK
12:05 SUB OUT by BOEHM,SPENCER
12:05 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK
12:05 SUB OUT by HARDY,JUSTIN
11:50 MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,HANK
FOUL  by ROTH,AUSTIN 11:49
SUB IN by EILERS,JAKE 11:49
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 11:49
SUB IN by SCHMITT,JOSH 11:49
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 11:49
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 11:49
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 11:49

11:41 MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by EILERS,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,GREG 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
11:15 MISS JUMPER by NESTER,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,HANK
11:12 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORROW,IVAN 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,HANK

11:00 MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

11:00 MISS 3PTR by WINDLEY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GREG --

10:53 FOUL  by WINDLEY,DAVID
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 10:52
SUB OUT by MORROW,IVAN 10:52

10:52 SUB IN by JACOB,CHARLIE
10:52 SUB OUT by WINDLEY,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JOSH 10:36 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by HALL,GREG --
FOUL  by EILERS,JAKE 10:18

10:18 SUB IN by NOLAN,JACK
10:18 SUB OUT by WEBB,PAYDEN
10:06 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JOSH 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,JACK
FOUL  by EILERS,JAKE 09:47

09:47 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
09:47 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JACOB 09:47
SUB OUT by EILERS,JAKE 09:47

09:47 SUB IN by HARDY,JUSTIN



09:47 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:17 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by NESTER,MATT(in the paint)
09:05 FOUL  by JACOB,CHARLIE

SUB IN by HOOK,TOMMY 09:00
SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 09:00
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JOSH 08:44 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by THRAPP,RAY --

08:28 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,HANK
08:28 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
08:28 SUB OUT by JACOB,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by THRAPP,RAY 08:12 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --

07:59 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 07:44 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,JOSH --

07:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MORROW,IVAN 07:41
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 07:41
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 07:41
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 07:41

07:27 MISS 3PTR by ARENAS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,IVAN --

07:21 SUB IN by BLOEDORN,NATE
07:21 SUB OUT by HUNTER,HANK

TURNOVER  by HOOK,TOMMY 07:06
07:04 STEAL  by ARENAS,JONATHAN

FOUL  by MORROW,IVAN 07:02
07:02 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by NOLAN,JACK
07:02 24-32 H 8 GOOD FT by NOLAN,JACK

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JACOB 07:02
SUB OUT by MORROW,IVAN 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
07:02 SUB OUT by ARENAS,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 06:40 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by HALL,GREG --

06:23 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NESTER,MATT
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 05:55
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 05:55
SUB OUT by HOOK,TOMMY 05:55
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JOSH 05:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by WEBB,PAYDEN
05:52 SUB OUT by NESTER,MATT

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:41
05:16 27-37 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 05:03
REBOUND OFF by HALL,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by THRAPP,RAY 04:44

04:44 BLOCK  by BLOEDORN,NATE
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JACOB 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,PAYDEN
04:33 MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GREG --
04:30 FOUL  by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

GOOD FT by HALL,GREG 04:30 28-37 H 9
GOOD FT by HALL,GREG 04:30 29-37 H 8
SUB IN by MORROW,IVAN 04:29
SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 04:29



Second Half Play By Play

04:10 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by NIEMEYER,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by NIEMEYER,ZACH 04:03 31-37 H 6

03:47 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,PAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

FOUL  by MORROW,IVAN 03:42
03:42 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
03:42 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

SUB IN by SCHMITT,JOSH 03:42
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
03:42 SUB IN by HUNTER,HANK
03:42 SUB IN by NESTER,MATT
03:42 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
03:42 SUB OUT by BLOEDORN,NATE
03:42 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JACOB 03:23 33-39 H 6
03:13 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,PAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by MORROW,IVAN 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NESTER,MATT
02:55 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --
02:52 FOUL  by HUNTER,HANK

GOOD FT by THRAPP,RAY 02:52 34-41 H 7
GOOD FT by THRAPP,RAY 02:52 35-41 H 6
SUB IN by HOOK,TOMMY 02:52
SUB OUT by MORROW,IVAN 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by BOEHM,SPENCER
02:52 SUB OUT by HUNTER,HANK
02:35 35-44 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NESTER,MATT

-- ASSIST  by HARDY,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by NOLAN,JACK
02:16 SUB OUT by WEBB,PAYDEN
01:50 TURNOVER  by ARENAS,JONATHAN

STEAL  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 01:49
GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:46 37-44 H 7

01:38 MISS LAYUP by ARENAS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

01:22 SUB IN by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
01:22 SUB OUT by ARENAS,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by THRAPP,RAY 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOEHM,SPENCER

00:49 TURNOVER  by HARDY,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by THRAPP,RAY 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,JACK
00:04 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by BOEHM,SPENCER

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WashU
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 19:51
FOUL  by ROTH,AUSTIN 19:46

19:46 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
19:46 MISS FT by HARDY,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,HANK
19:46 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AUSTIN --



19:44 FOUL  by HARDY,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 19:24 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,JOSH --

19:18 40-47 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,JACK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by NESTER,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,JOSH 19:08 42-47 H 5
18:54 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 18:38 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

18:15 TURNOVER  by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
18:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AUSTIN 18:06
-- REBOUND DEF by NESTER,MATT

17:57 MISS JUMPER by NESTER,MATT
BLOCK  by ROTH,AUSTIN 17:57

-- REBOUND OFF by NESTER,MATT
17:52 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by ROTH,AUSTIN 17:52
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 17:47

17:47 STEAL  by HARDY,JUSTIN
FOUL  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 17:47

17:47 MISS FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:47 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
17:47 SUB IN by BLOEDORN,NATE
17:47 SUB OUT by HUNTER,HANK

GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,ADAM(in the paint) 17:30 47-48 H 1
17:20 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
16:55 FOUL  by BLOEDORN,NATE

GOOD FT by ROTH,AUSTIN 16:52 48-48
MISS FT by ROTH,AUSTIN 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOEDORN,NATE
16:52 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
16:52 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
16:42 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARENAS,JONATHAN
FOUL  by SCHMITT,JOSH 16:40

16:40 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JOSH 16:25 51-51
ASSIST  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --

16:07 51-54 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,JOSH(in the paint) 15:56 53-54 H 1
15:44 MISS 3PTR by NESTER,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by BLOEDORN,NATE
FOUL  by HOOK,TOMMY 15:41
SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 15:41
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 15:41
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 15:41
SUB OUT by ROTH,AUSTIN 15:41

15:41 SUB IN by WEBB,PAYDEN
15:41 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK
15:26 MISS DUNK by BLOEDORN,NATE

REBOUND DEF by THRAPP,RAY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,TOMMY(in the paint) 15:16 55-54 V 1

15:00 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,PAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOEDORN,NATE

14:48 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,PAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,JOSH --



MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOEDORN,NATE

FOUL  by HOOK,TOMMY 14:26
SUB IN by MORROW,IVAN 14:26
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JACOB 14:26
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 14:26
SUB OUT by HOOK,TOMMY 14:26

14:26 SUB IN by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
14:26 SUB IN by NOLAN,JACK
14:26 SUB OUT by NESTER,MATT
14:26 SUB OUT by HARDY,JUSTIN
14:09 MISS LAYUP by BLOEDORN,NATE

BLOCK  by THRAPP,RAY 14:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:06 SUB IN by HUNTER,HANK
14:06 SUB OUT by BLOEDORN,NATE
14:05 TURNOVER  by ARENAS,JONATHAN

STEAL  by SCHMITT,JOSH 14:03
TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,JOSH 13:58

13:57 STEAL  by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

13:52 55-56 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by ARENAS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by THRAPP,RAY 13:31
13:29 STEAL  by ARENAS,JONATHAN

13:25 55-58 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,JACK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:16

13:12 FOUL  by NOLAN,JACK
GOOD FT by HALL,GREG 13:06 56-58 H 2
GOOD FT by HALL,GREG 13:06 57-58 H 1
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 13:06
SUB IN by ROTH,AUSTIN 13:06
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JOSH 13:06
SUB OUT by THRAPP,RAY 13:06

13:00 TURNOVER  by NOLAN,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,IVAN(in the paint) 12:51 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by HALL,GREG --
FOUL  by HALL,GREG 12:31

12:31 59-59 GOOD FT by ARENAS,JONATHAN
12:31 MISS FT by ARENAS,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AUSTIN --
12:31 SUB IN by NESTER,MATT
12:31 SUB OUT by WEBB,PAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by ROTH,AUSTIN 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,JONATHAN

12:11 59-62 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ARENAS,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by NIEMEYER,ZACH 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,JONATHAN

11:50 TURNOVER  by ARENAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 11:50
SUB IN by SCHMITT,JOSH 11:50
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 11:50
SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by HARDY,JUSTIN
11:50 SUB OUT by ARENAS,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by ROTH,AUSTIN 11:29
11:29 BLOCK  by HUNTER,HANK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,JACK
10:50 59-65 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN



-- ASSIST  by HARDY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HOOK,TOMMY 10:28
SUB OUT by MORROW,IVAN 10:28
TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,JOSH 10:23

10:22 STEAL  by NOLAN,JACK
10:17 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JUSTIN
10:10 59-67 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:02
10:01 SUB OUT by NESTER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HOOK,TOMMY 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

09:56 SUB IN by JACOB,CHARLIE
09:44 MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,HANK
09:39 59-69 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,HANK
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 09:37

09:37 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
09:25 FOUL  by NOLAN,JACK

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AUSTIN 09:09
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

09:06 FOUL  by JACOB,CHARLIE
09:06 SUB IN by NESTER,MATT
09:06 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK

TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,JOSH 08:54
08:40 TURNOVER  by JACOB,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 08:33 62-70 H 8
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,JOSH --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by NESTER,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,HANK

08:11 62-72 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROTH,AUSTIN 07:57
SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 07:57
SUB OUT by ROTH,AUSTIN 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by NOLAN,JACK
07:57 SUB OUT by JACOB,CHARLIE
07:39 62-74 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,JACK
07:24 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,TOMMY(fastbreak) 07:16 65-74 H 9
ASSIST  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --

07:12 FOUL  by HUNTER,HANK
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 07:12
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by BOEHM,SPENCER
07:12 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
07:12 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
07:12 SUB OUT by HUNTER,HANK

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,JOSH(in the paint) 07:03 67-74 H 7
06:56 TURNOVER  by NESTER,MATT

STEAL  by SCHMITT,JOSH 06:53
06:44 FOUL  by NOLAN,JACK
06:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HOOK,TOMMY 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JUSTIN

06:44 SUB IN by WEBB,PAYDEN
06:44 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK
06:25 MISS LAYUP by NESTER,MATT



REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AUSTIN --
06:15 67-76 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BOEHM,SPENCER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THRAPP,RAY 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JUSTIN

FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 05:59
05:59 MISS FT by HARDY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,JOSH --
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 05:59
SUB IN by ROTH,AUSTIN 05:59
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 05:59
SUB OUT by THRAPP,RAY 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by HUNTER,HANK
05:59 SUB OUT by BOEHM,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AUSTIN 05:40
REBOUND OFF by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,JOSH 05:31 69-76 H 7

05:07 69-78 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NESTER,MATT

FOUL  by ROTH,AUSTIN 05:05
05:05 MISS FT by HUNTER,HANK

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JACOB 05:05
SUB OUT by HOOK,TOMMY 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
05:05 SUB OUT by WEBB,PAYDEN

FOUL  by ROTH,AUSTIN 04:58
04:58 69-79 H 10 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
04:58 69-80 H 11 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 04:58
SUB OUT by ROTH,AUSTIN 04:58
TURNOVER  by HALL,GREG 04:48

04:46 STEAL  by ARENAS,JONATHAN
04:44 69-82 H 13 GOOD DUNK by HARDY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARENAS,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,JOSH 04:34
REBOUND OFF by HALL,GREG --

04:30 FOUL  by HUNTER,HANK
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 04:30 70-82 H 12
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 04:30 71-82 H 11
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 04:30
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JOSH 04:30

04:22 71-84 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NESTER,MATT

04:07 FOUL  by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
GOOD FT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 04:07 72-84 H 12
GOOD FT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 04:07 73-84 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:07
SUB IN by HOOK,TOMMY 04:07
SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by NOLAN,JACK
04:07 SUB OUT by ARENAS,JONATHAN
03:59 73-86 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NESTER,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JACOB 03:44 75-86 H 11
03:17 MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JUSTIN
03:13 75-88 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
02:58 FOUL  by NESTER,MATT

MISS FT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 02:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOK,TOMMY 02:57 76-88 H 12

02:38 MISS JUMPER by NESTER,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN



FOUL  by HOOK,TOMMY 02:35
02:35 76-89 H 13 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
02:35 76-90 H 14 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
02:35 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
02:35 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 02:17 79-90 H 11
ASSIST  by MCDERMOTT,ADAM --

01:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MORROW,IVAN 01:58
SUB IN by SCHMITT,JOSH 01:58
SUB OUT by HOOK,TOMMY 01:58
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by NOLAN,JACK
01:58 SUB OUT by ARENAS,JONATHAN
01:49 MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,IVAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 01:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JOSH 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JUSTIN
01:02 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,HANK

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,HANK
FOUL  by MORROW,IVAN 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 79-91 H 12 GOOD FT by HARDY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by AUEN,SAM 00:53
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 00:53
SUB IN by EILERS,JAKE 00:53
SUB IN by KAUFMANN,TJ 00:53
SUB OUT by MORROW,IVAN 00:53
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 00:53
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,ADAM 00:53
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JOSH 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by ARENAS,JONATHAN
00:53 SUB OUT by HUNTER,HANK

MISS 3PTR by THRAPP,RAY 00:30
REBOUND OFF by EILERS,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by EILERS,JAKE 00:23

00:22 STEAL  by HARDY,JUSTIN
FOUL  by EILERS,JAKE 00:20

00:20 79-92 H 13 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
00:20 79-93 H 14 GOOD FT by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN
00:20 SUB IN by JACOB,CHARLIE
00:20 SUB OUT by NOLAN,JACK

MISS JUMPER by AUEN,SAM 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DEVAUGHN


